Region 2 Challenge Testing Schedule 2025
Meridian POST Building 3
ALL testing starts precisely at 10:00am
Contact Jeff Sklar: jeff.sklar@post.idaho.gov or 208-884-7252 or
Ronda Wallace: ronda.wallace@post.idaho.gov or 208-884-7589
to schedule one of these dates.

Friday, January 3rd
Monday, January 27th
Friday, February 7th
Monday, February 24th

Friday, March 7t
Monday, March 24th
Friday, April 4%

Monday, April 28th
Friday, May 2nd
Monday, May 19th
Friday, June 6th

Monday, June 23rd
Friday, July 11th
Monday, July 28th
Friday, August 8th
Monday, August 25th
Friday, September 5th
Monday, September 22nd
Friday, October 3rd
Monday, October 27th
Friday, November 7th
Monday, November 24th
Friday, December 5th
Monday, December 29th



Region 2 Challenge Testing Schedule 2026
Meridian POST Building 3
ALL testing begins precisely at 10:00am
Contact Jeff Sklar: jeff.sklar@post.idaho.gov or 208-884-7252 or
Ronda Wallace: ronda.wallace@post.idaho.gov or 208-846-7589
to schedule one of these dates.

Monday, January 12
Monday, January 26"
Monday, February 9™
Monday, February 23™
Monday, March 9"
Monday, March 23™
Monday, April 6
Monday, April 27"
Monday, May 11"
Monday, June 8™
Monday, June 22"
Monday, July 6"
Monday, July 20"
Monday, August 3"
Monday, August 17
Monday, September 21
Monday, October 5%
Monday, October 19th
Monday, November 2"
Monday, November 16"
Monday, December 14"
Monday, December 28th
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